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RE:  Secura Insurance Companies v. City of Milwaukee <5 ? L

Milwaukee County Case No: L Q rr:j =

Our File No: 8022W-0315 - Do » &

CILFile No: 09-S-308 , o L =EE P >
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Dear Sir/Madam: N v o= e

[ write as an attorney for Secura Insurance Companies to request with regard to the above-mentioned
matter to appeal the decision rendered by the City Attorney and request a hearing on this matter.

This dispute stems from damage incurred in a city parking area from our insured’s vehicle. The vehicle
was damaged from falling debris in the desxgned city employee parking area. According to our insured,
when damage occurred his vehicle was in a location he was instructed to park, and to which he was
required to obtain a permit. In addition it appears the City was aware of the falling debris from the viaduct,
a serious safety hazard, yet still requested its employees to park in this location. We received the City of
Milwaukee’s denial letter on March 9, 2010. We therefore appeal this decision and request a hearing.

As attorney for Secura and their insured, Randy Michalzik, please direct any attention to my office. |

thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter

Enclosure o _ - L

. Yost & Baill, LLP
2300 Morth Mayfair Road * Suite 745 * Milwarkee, W1 53226
Tolephone (414} 259-0600 « EBax/Data (414} 259-0610 « wweyosthaill.com
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RE: C.I File No.: 09-5-308
Your Insured. Randy Michalzik
Your Claim No P0088314

Dear Ms Schumacher:

We have recerved your clamm in the amount of $855 34, relating to your interests
and the mterests of your msured arising from an August 5, 2009 loss when your -
insured’s vehicle was damaged from falling debris while it was parked under the
16" Street viaduct, Milwaukee, WL

Our mvestigation reveals that the Infrastructire Services Division ndicates that at
one time the viaduct spanned several railroad hnes and it was subject to corrosive
exhaust gasses from the locomotives Structural steel above the raid lines was
protected with a cement-based coating. Department of Public Works crews

. remove any apparent loose concrete under this yiaduct once or twice per year. In
addrtion, netting was placed below some of the bays where the protective coating
was applied. These bays do have signs allowing parkmg for City employees only.
These signs were put up due to patrons of a nearby casino parking in these spots.
The City employees that park 1n these spots do so at their own risk. As such, the
City cannot accept liability and we are denying your claim

GFFICE CF THE CITY ATTORNEY
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Secura Insurance Companies
February 16, 2010
. Page 2

If you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so by sending a letter within 21
days of receipt of this letter to the Milwaukee City Clerk, 200 East Wells Street,
Room 205, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, requesting a hearing. '

Very truly yours,

ANGLEY
ity Attordey

ROBERT OVERHOLT
Investigator Adjuster

RMO:ms
1047-2009-2256

03/09/2010 07:50 AM
FR2A9 1004




N
3

I» R

August 11, 2009 ST
— o —

<e Zn

CITY CLERK =
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200 EAST WELLS STREET ROOM 205 LR s
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MILWAUKEE WI 53202-3567

R Clam: POO8E314
[nzured: Randy Michalzik
Claimant: City of Milwaukee
Date of Loss:; 08/03:2009

Dear SirfMadam:

Enclosed please find our notice of ¢laim and itemized statement of claim. We are making
a claim against the City of Milwaukee for damages that were done to our insured’s vehicle.
Our insured indicated that a parking ramp area used for parking at his place of
employment has been deteriating. On the above mentioned date, multiple pieces of the
parking ramp crumbled and landed on his vehicle causing damage to the front end area.
Our insured went 1o his vehicle the day in question and found debrs laving on and near the

front of his vehicle.

Pursuant to Wisconsin siatutes, please notify us in the event the ¢laim is disallowed.

Sincerely,
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NOTICE OF CLAIM

Please be advised the SECURA Insurance Company hereby makes claim
against you in the amount of $Eight Hundred Fifty-Five and 34/100 for damage to
a 2008 Nissan Altima. This company's insured personal propenty, owned by
Randy Michalzik, was damaged by the negligence of The City of Milwaukee by
collapse of a city parking ramp.

Atiached is a copy of the police report or other document which describes
the nature of this loss in detail.

SECURA Insurance has coverage on the property in questions which
affords subrogated rights

Jod Schumacher

(/)‘Q}’ng&ﬁ LeANAL. !Xﬁw’
U

State of Wisconsin )
)
Qutagamie County )
Jodi Schumacher, being first duly sworn, ceriifies that she is a Subrogation

Representative employed by SECURA Insurance Company, that she has read
the foregoing Notice of Claim, and that the information contained in the foregoing

naotice of claim is true and correct. ' e
el :%0\.6( pué ‘&. l“*;
o £ "
Subscribed and sworn to me this __ /2 fday oiMARY }
i 2007 % ¢
My commissiof’ expires % LOWERY £
(Lo (8 20ip ,"'x& ‘3\{:‘:
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EECURA INSURANCE COMEANY
Secura Insurance Company
0 Box B19
Ap ton, WI 54812
(800218~ 136x3a?6 Fax: (800UY318~-2209

ESTIMATE OF RECORD

Written By: Greg 3mith 0870772009 01:00 PM
Adiuster: Greg Smith

Insured: RANDY MICHALZIX Claim §P{088314
Owner: RANDY MICHALZIK Policy #
Address: 15322 E TRIPOLI AVE Date of Loss: 08/05/200%
MILWAUKEE, WI 532067 Type of Loss: Comprehensive
Cellular: {414)286-595% Point of Impackt: 12. Front
Day: {(414}483-7783
Inspect WON_DRIVE IN
Location:
Repair QUALITY AUTO BODY Business: {414)481-757¢
¥Faclility: Days to Repaliy
License #
2008 NISS ALTIMA B 4-2.3L-YI ZbD CPE GREY Int:
VIN: IN4ALZ4ES58CZ6EE26 Lic: S86NET WI Prod Date: Cdometer:
Bir Conditioning Raar Defogyer Tilt Wheel
Cruise Control Telascopic Wheel Intermittent Wipsers
Xevliess Entry Body Side Molidings Dual Mirrors
Console//Storage Overhsad Console Clear Coat Faint
Matallic Paint Power Steering Power Brakes
Powsr Windows Power Locks Power Mirrors
Powgr Trunk/Tailgstie AM Radio FM Radic
Terec Sesarch/Sesk CDh Plaver
Anti~Lock Brakes (4} Driver Air Bag Passenger Alr Bag
fead/Curtain Alr Bags Front Side Impact Alr Bag 4 Wheel Disc Brakss
Cioth Ssats Bucket Ssats Automatic Transmission
Cverdrive Full Wheel Covers
RGO, oP. DESCRIPTIORN OTY EXT. PRICE LABOR PAINT
1 FROWNT LAEMPS
Z Repl LT Headlamp assy i 28¢%.38 3.3
3 Aim headlanmps 0.5
4 HOOGD
5% Rpr Hocd 1.3 Z.56
& Add for Clear Coat 1.0
TH# Car Cover i 5.00
g Hazardous Waste Disposal 1 3.00
g FRONT BUMPER
10 R&I ER&L bumper cover 1.8

frd



08/07/2009 at 01:03 2M POBERRLA
100407 Z25h300e4
ESTIMATE OF RECORD
2008 WISS ALTIMA 8§ 4~2.53L~F1I 20 CPE GREY Int:

NGO op ) DESCRIPTION OTY EXT. PRICE LARBOR PATNT
e e e e e e e e e s e et et o o e e e ot e s o v e s v e S oS08 o e o e e e 0 R R P S O RS b T

Subtotals ==> 294 .38 4.1 3.6
Parts 284,38
Body Labor 4.3 hrs 8 § 52.00/hrx 213.20
Paint Labor 2,6 hrs @ $ 32.00/hr 187.26G
Paint Supplies 3.6 nxs @ $ 32.00/hx 115,20
SUBTOTAL S BO%.3E
Sales Tax $ 868.%8 & 5.80006% 25,36
TOTAL COST OF REPAIRS $ gh5 .34
ADJUSTMENTE :
Deductible 500.00
TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS
NET C0ST OF REPAIRS
NS SUPPLEMENTS WITHCOUT PRICR AUTHORIZATION
MOTOR VEHICLE REPATR PRACTICES ARE REGULATED BY CHADTER ATCEF 132, WIS. ADM.
CODE, ADMINISTERED BY THE BUREZAU OF CONSUMER PROTECTION, RISCONSIN DEPT. CF
RGRICHLTURE, TRADE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION, P.C. BOX 8211, MADISON, WISCONSIN
53708-8911.



CHECK DETAILL

POOBEZ31LE ARC PROWI 023 RANDY B MICHALZIY

Entered By TREG SMITH Adduster G SMITH

Check Amount S385, %4 Date 08/07/200%9

Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Check # 00014451153 Status CPEN OB/CT/2008

ray to RANDY MICHALZIE AMD QUALLITY AUYC BODY

Mail to RANDY MICHALZIXE
1522 ¥ TRIPOLI AVE

ALTIMA &
TEE
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